Contract Amendment #5d

Program Management Services for Community Development Block Grant

Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) RFP002-20-21
ICF Incorporated, LLC

Description of Change: Request change in Agreement for Professional Services between the City
of Columbia (City) and ICF Incorporated, LLC {Consultant) executed November 24, 2020
(Agreement) to provide additional funding for program management services and project repair
services for properties that have been served by CDBG-DR. The funds included as part of this
amendment are intended to cover the cost of work that cannot be charged to CDBG-DR due to

programmatic and regulatory requirements.

The funding source for this amendment is 502 432500.

All other provisions of the Agreement, except as herein modified or changed, remain in full

force and effect.

Current and proposed change and basis for payment:

Original Contract Amount (Term from December 3, 2020 to December 31,
2022; Purchase Order # P187089)

S 989,767.50

Amendment #1 (Time extension from January 1, 2023 to March 31, 2023;
Purchase Order # P187089)

S 0.00

Amendment #2 (Time extension from March 31, 2023 to April 30, 2023;
Purchase Order # P187089)

$ 48,000.00

Amendment #3 (Time extension from April 30, 2023 to May 31, 2023 along
with funding needed to support additional work; Purchase order #
P187089)

S 48,000.00

Amendment #4 (Time extension from May 31, 2023 to Dec 31, 2023 along
with funding needed to support additional work; Purchase order #
P187089)

$ 507,454.58

Contract Amendment #5 (Funding increase via release of portion of funds
approved by City Council on August 1, 2023; Time Extension from January 1,
2024 to January 31, 2024; Purchase Order #P187089

$ 94,400.00

Contract Amendment #5a (Time Extension from February 1, 2024 to
February 15, 2024; Purchase Order# P187089):

S 0.00

Contract Amendment #5b (Funding Increase via release of portion of the
funds approved by City Council on August 1, 2023; Time Extension from
February 16, 2024 to December 31, 2024; Purchase Order #P187089).

$ 1,188,739.00

Contract Amendment #5c¢ (Funding Increase via release of a portion of the
funds approved by City Council on August 1, 2023; Purchase Order
P187089)

$ 100,000.00




Contract Amendment #5d (Funding Increase via release of a portion of the
funds approved by City Council on August 1, 2023; Purchase Order
P187089)

S 100,000.00

Revised Contract Amount

$ 3,076,361.08

This Change is Acceptable:

Name of Firm

ICF Incorporated, LLC
Cara M. Small

Print Name

Cara Y. SmaV

Signature

9/5/2024

Date

City of Columbia
Office of the City Manager

Teresa Wilson, City Manager

& Zum Wm

Signature
/4 [2024

Date

APPROYED AS TO FORM

£ ,//’//J/ﬂ £

Legal Department City of €blumt

9/4/2024




